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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : ACTIVE                                  

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 801,768,963.00 50,315,454.00 3,110,863.51 195,223.54 3,306,087.05852,084,417.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 783,992,652.00 48,020,272.00 2,767,494.32 169,514.11 2,937,008.43832,012,924.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 4,991,399.11 305,820.45 5,297,219.561,703,286,291.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.300 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 2,086,438.26 127,838.87 2,214,277.131,703,286,291.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 7,270,423.04 445,465.03 7,715,888.071,703,286,291.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 28,568,120.21 1,750,376.78 30,318,496.991,703,286,291.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 1,599,589,805.00 98,335,726.00 1,615,585.54 99,326.74 1,714,912.281,697,925,531.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 9,469,206.87 580,181.91 10,049,388.781,703,286,291.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.600 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 962,969.33 59,000.23 1,021,969.561,703,286,291.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,701,244.72 104,237.19 1,805,481.911,703,286,291.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 6,484,000.25 397,276.16 6,881,276.411,703,286,291.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,925,942.17 118,002.57 2,043,944.741,703,286,291.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 6,981,531.01 427,757.77 7,409,288.781,703,286,291.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.060 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 67,504,220.18 4,136,000.93 71,640,221.111,703,286,291.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 4,654,356.13 285,175.66 4,939,531.791,703,286,291.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,508,652.23 92,434.18 1,601,086.411,703,286,291.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 2,535,821.10 155,369.63 2,691,190.731,703,286,291.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 1.000 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,604,948.21 98,335.41 1,703,283.621,703,286,291.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.050 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 80,243.40 4,926.73 85,170.131,703,286,291.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 979,018.66 59,990.21 1,039,008.871,703,286,291.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 6,066,712.83 371,708.29 6,438,421.121,703,286,291.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.770 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,235,807.18 75,722.01 1,311,529.191,703,286,291.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 3,900,031.40 238,961.63 4,138,993.031,703,286,291.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.640 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,027,165.55 62,934.82 1,090,100.371,703,286,291.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 3,530,893.86 216,339.97 3,747,233.831,703,286,291.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 6,403,750.11 392,348.78 6,796,098.891,703,286,291.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 3,466,697.51 212,405.09 3,679,102.601,703,286,291.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,059,267.65 64,902.81 1,124,170.461,703,286,291.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 2,583,972.18 158,327.66 2,742,299.841,703,286,291.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,251,859.68 76,700.25 1,328,559.931,703,286,291.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 064-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND [ 1.000 1,604,950,565.00 98,335,726.00 1,604,948.21 98,335.41 1,703,283.621,703,286,291.00
LTC FEE (.30)                           0.300 4,041,920.00 0.00 1,212.57 0.00 1,212.574,041,920.00
LTC FEE (.40)                           0.400 366,655,490.00 0.00 146,662.16 0.00 146,662.16366,655,490.00

$189,081,459.14 $11,580,940.82 $200,662,399.96LTC STATUS ACTIVE TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : ADJUDICATED                             

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 0.00 141,195.00 0.00 515.14 547.88141,195.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 0.00 195,943.00 0.00 638.91 691.86195,943.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 975.76 1,048.65337,138.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.300 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 407.93 438.40337,138.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 1,420.98 1,527.15337,138.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 5,583.69 6,000.88337,138.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 316.85 340.53337,138.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 1,850.64 1,988.91337,138.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.600 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 188.28 202.34337,138.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 332.15 356.99337,138.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 1,267.48 1,362.17337,138.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 376.56 404.68337,138.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 1,364.19 1,466.12337,138.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.060 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 13,193.72 14,179.48337,138.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 909.70 977.67337,138.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 294.94 316.98337,138.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 495.61 532.64337,138.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 1.000 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 313.57 337.00337,138.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.050 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 15.29 16.47337,138.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 191.28 205.57337,138.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 1,185.81 1,274.41337,138.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.770 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 241.16 259.21337,138.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 762.75 819.71337,138.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.640 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 200.66 215.67337,138.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 690.39 741.94337,138.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 1,251.20 1,344.71337,138.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 677.92 728.54337,138.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 206.80 222.27337,138.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 505.09 542.82337,138.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 244.33 262.61337,138.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 064-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND [ 1.000 0.00 337,138.00 0.00 313.57 337.00337,138.00

$0.00 $36,932.35 $39,691.26LTC STATUS ADJUDICATED TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : EXEMPT/TAX FREE                         

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 0.00 801,089.00 0.00 3,108.21 3,108.21801,089.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 0.00 5,077,153.00 0.00 17,922.37 17,922.375,077,153.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 19,172.18 19,172.186,164,685.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.300 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 8,014.12 8,014.126,164,685.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 27,926.01 27,926.016,164,685.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 109,731.40 109,731.406,164,685.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 6,226.33 6,226.336,164,685.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 36,371.66 36,371.666,164,685.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.600 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 3,698.82 3,698.826,164,685.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 6,534.54 6,534.546,164,685.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 24,905.33 24,905.336,164,685.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 7,397.66 7,397.666,164,685.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 26,816.29 26,816.296,164,685.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.060 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 259,286.65 259,286.656,164,685.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 17,877.64 17,877.646,164,685.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 5,794.86 5,794.866,164,685.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 9,740.16 9,740.166,164,685.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 1.000 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 6,164.69 6,164.696,164,685.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.050 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 308.28 308.286,164,685.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 3,760.44 3,760.446,164,685.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 23,302.46 23,302.466,164,685.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.770 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 4,746.76 4,746.766,164,685.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 14,980.25 14,980.256,164,685.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.640 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 3,945.37 3,945.376,164,685.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 13,562.31 13,562.316,164,685.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 24,597.05 24,597.056,164,685.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 13,315.76 13,315.766,164,685.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 4,068.63 4,068.636,164,685.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 9,925.20 9,925.206,164,685.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 4,808.46 4,808.466,164,685.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 064-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND [ 1.000 0.00 6,164,685.00 0.00 6,164.69 6,164.696,164,685.00

$0.00 $724,174.58 $724,174.58LTC STATUS EXEMPT/TAX FREE TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

LTC STATUS : INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION                    

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 001-LAFOURCHE BASIN  LEVEE 3.880 0.00 278,992,435.00 0.00 1,082,490.64 1,082,490.64278,992,435.00
1062 004-PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE D 3.530 0.00 738,747,323.00 0.00 2,607,778.05 2,607,778.05738,747,323.00
1062 007-GENERAL ALIMONY       3.110 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 3,165,170.66 3,165,170.661,017,739,758.00
1062 008-ASSESSMENT DISTRICT   1.300 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,323,061.68 1,323,061.681,017,739,758.00
1062 011-LIBRARY                        4.530 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 4,610,361.11 4,610,361.111,017,739,758.00
1062 012-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 17.800 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 18,115,767.66 18,115,767.661,017,739,758.00
1062 014-ROAD LIGHTING DISTRICT 1.010 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,027,917.16 1,027,917.161,017,739,758.00
1062 015-ROADS & BRIDGES PARISHW 5.900 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 6,004,664.61 6,004,664.611,017,739,758.00
1062 018-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.600 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 610,643.87 610,643.871,017,739,758.00
1062 030-MOSQUITO CONTROL PROG 1.060 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,078,804.14 1,078,804.141,017,739,758.00
1062 031-SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULA 4.040 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 4,111,668.63 4,111,668.631,017,739,758.00
1062 037-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.200 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,221,287.69 1,221,287.691,017,739,758.00
1062 038-SCHOOL DISTRICT (CI)    4.350 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 4,427,167.94 4,427,167.941,017,739,758.00
1062 039-SCHOOL DISTRICT (MO)   42.060 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 42,806,134.22 42,806,134.221,017,739,758.00
1062 041-RECREATION FAC & PROGRA 2.900 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 2,951,445.29 2,951,445.291,017,739,758.00
1062 042-COUNCIL ON AGING PW   0.940 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 956,675.37 956,675.371,017,739,758.00
1062 044-FIRE PROT DIST FACIL/EQUI 1.580 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,608,028.80 1,608,028.801,017,739,758.00
1062 046-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHON 1.000 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,017,739.76 1,017,739.761,017,739,758.00
1062 049-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.050 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 50,886.99 50,886.991,017,739,758.00
1062 052-HEALTH UNIT FACILITIES  0.610 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 620,821.24 620,821.241,017,739,758.00
1062 054-LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTR 3.780 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 3,847,056.30 3,847,056.301,017,739,758.00
1062 055-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.770 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 783,659.61 783,659.611,017,739,758.00
1062 056-HOSPITAL DISTRICT (CONT 2.430 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 2,473,107.62 2,473,107.621,017,739,758.00
1062 057-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND ( 0.640 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 651,353.43 651,353.431,017,739,758.00
1062 058-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 2.200 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 2,239,027.50 2,239,027.501,017,739,758.00
1062 059-LEVEES AND FLOOD PROTEC 3.990 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 4,060,781.66 4,060,781.661,017,739,758.00
1062 060-WASTEWATER FACILITIES 2.160 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 2,198,317.88 2,198,317.881,017,739,758.00
1062 061-ARC                            0.660 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 671,708.24 671,708.241,017,739,758.00
1062 062-SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 BO 1.610 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,638,561.02 1,638,561.021,017,739,758.00
1062 063-COUNCIL ON AGING/ PROGRA 0.780 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 793,837.00 793,837.001,017,739,758.00
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

Tax Code Mills Taxable Value HS/EX Value Total Value Taxpayer HS/EX Tax Total Tax
1062 064-HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOND [ 1.000 0.00 1,017,739,758.00 0.00 1,017,739.76 1,017,739.761,017,739,758.00

$0.00 $119,773,665.53 $119,773,665.53LTC STATUS INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION TOTALS 
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FOR TAX YEAR 2021
PARCEL TYPES: ADJUDICATED, EXEMPT, INDUSTRIAL 
EXEMPTION, PERSONAL PROPERTY, PUBLIC SERVICE, 

REAL, TAX SALE
Ward: ALL

ST. CHARLES PARISH

189,081,459.14 132,115,713.28 321,199,931.33

Taxpayer HS/EX Total Tax

GRAND TOTALS:

TOTAL # OF TAX NOTICES

TOTAL TAXPAYERS:

TOTAL HOMESTEAD

TOTAL 100% HOMESTEAD

22,902

14,253

3,103

TOTAL PARCELS 26,183

TOTAL PARCEL ITEMS 46,909

22,890


